

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3583/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJU SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only list CA Nos. 4617, 4618, 6420, 6423 and 6424 of 2016  
before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30.10.2017.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3584/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 3585/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4615/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 3588/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 3586/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4613/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4614/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4617/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4619/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4618/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4621/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4461/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4462/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4616/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4463/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4620/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4623/2016 (XV)  
C.A. No. 4624/2016 (XV)

Date : 04-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3583, 3584, 3585, 3586, 3588, 4615, 4619, 4613, 4614, 4616, 4621, 4461, 4462 and 4463/2016

All the respondents are duly served.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No. 4618/2016

This is a complete category matter.

C.A. No. 4617/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps along with fresh addresses for service of respondent Nos. 15 and 17 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

C.A. No. 4620/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps along with complete address for service of respondent No. 6 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

C.A. No. 4623/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps along with complete address for service of respondent No. 2 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

C.A. No. 4624/2016

Await Certificate of Service in respect of sole respondent. Reminder be issued.

List again on 7<sup>th</sup> of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
04.12.2017

vkt