

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3583/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJU SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only list CA Nos. 4617, 4620, 6423 and 6424 of 2016 before the Id. Registrar's Court on 07.02.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4617/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 4620/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 4623/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 4624/2016 (XV)

Date : 07-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. Jangu, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4624/2016

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Id. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No. 4617/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.12.2017 of this Court in respect of Respondent Nos.15 and 17.

C.A. No. 4620/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.12.2017 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.6.

C.A. No. 4623/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.12.2017 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.2.

List again on 2.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG