

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3583/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJU SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List IA No. 47868/2018 (Application for Intervention) in CA No. 3583/2016 )

Date : 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S.Shamshery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Apoorva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.47868/2018:

In view of the orders in SLP (C) No.6865 of 2018 dated 9.3.2018, the applicant is permitted to intervene in the matter.

The application stands disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Branch Officer