

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 22202/2022 & 21501/2022

IN

Civil Appeal No. 3583 of 2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. . . . APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

RAJU SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. . . . RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 106487/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3584/2016

I.A. No. 111865/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4613/2016

I.A. No. 114076/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3585/2016

I.A. No. 114646/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4615/2016

I.A. No. 112910/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3588/2016

I.A. No. 116369/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3586/2016

I.A. No. 113544/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4614/2016

I.A. No. 109072/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4617/2016

I.A. No. 116386/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4619/2016

I.A. No. 109105/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4618/2016

I.A. No. 116558/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4621/2016

I.A. No. 113074/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4461/2016

I.A. No. 114690/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4462/2016

I.A. No. 111404/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4616/2016

I.A. No. 106471/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4463/2016

I.A. No. 113141/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4620/2016

I.A. No. 106619/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4623/2016

I.A. No. 112914/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4624/2016

O R D E R

1. These applications have been moved by the appellants for permission to withdraw the appeals, in terms of the prayer made in the application(s).
2. The applications are allowed.
3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.
4. Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[HIMA KOHLI]

NEW DELHI;
November 30, 2022

ITEM NO.1741

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3583/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

RAJU SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22202/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION
IA No. 21501/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3584/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 106487/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4613/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 111865/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3585/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 114076/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4615/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 114646/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3588/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 112910/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3586/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 116369/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4614/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 113544/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4617/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 109072/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4619/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 116386/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4618/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 109105/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4621/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 116558/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4461/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 113074/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4462/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 114690/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4616/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 111404/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4463/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 106471/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4620/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 113141/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4623/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 106619/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4624/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 112914/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akash, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)